6 Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice
P
N
E
U
M
A
X

KV
(m3/h)
Differential pressure
(bar)
Power consumption B= Solenoid coil Temperature
range
(°C)C D E F Min
Max AC Inrush
(VA)
AC Holding
(VA)
DC
(W)
Series Size
AC DC
F3108CV12B 3/8” / 12 2
0
10 /
20 15 / MG/AC 30
-10 ... +140
F3108CV12B / 1/2” / 12 2,2 10 /
F3108CV12B 3/8” / 12 2 12 10
40 30 27
MK
(AC/DC)
36
F3108CV12B / 1/2” / 12 2,2 12 10
F3108CV18B / 3/4” / 18 4,5 9 /
40 30 /
F3108CV25B / 1” 25 8,5 7 /
F3108CV18CB / 3/4” / 18 4,5 / 9
/ / 27 MK/DC
F3108CV25CB / 1” 25 8,5 / 8
F3108 - 2-way solenoid valve N.C. brass body and cover, with G connection (ISO 228) - 3/8” ... 1”
Pneumatic symbol Diagram
Assisted-lift diaphragm solenoid valves 2/2
Series F300

CODE
“V”= FPM seals
G connection (ISO 228)
C= Connection Orifice
(mm)
KV
(m3/h)
Differential pressure
(bar)
Power consumption B= Solenoid coil Temperature
range
(°C)C D E F G H Min
Max
(W) Series Size
AC DC
F3168CV11B 3/8” / 11 1,2
0
14 5 10 MG 30
-10 ... +140
/ 14 27 MK 36
F3168CV16B / 1/2” / 16 2,4
14 2,5 10 MG 30
/ 14 27 MK 36
F3168CV16B / 3/4” / 16 2,4
14 2,5 10 MG 30
/ 14 27 MK 36
F3168CV20HB / 3/4” / 20 7,2
16 5 10 MG 30
/ 16 27 MK 36
F3168CV25B / 1” / 25 7,2
8 / 10 MG 30
14 1,5 14 MK 36
/ 6 27 MK 36
F3168CV25HB / 1” / 25 8,4
16 5 10 MG 30
/ 16 27 MK 36
F3168CV35B / 1” 1/4 / 35 16,2
16 / 10 MG 30
/ 6 14 MK 36
/ 16 27 MK 36
F3168CV40B / 1” 1/2 40 16,8
16 / 10 MG 30
/ 6 14 MK 36
/ 16 27 MK 36
F3168 - 2-way solenoid valve N.C. brass body and cover, with G connection (ISO 228) - 3/8” ... 1” 1/2

CODE
“V”= FPM seals
G connection (ISO 228)
C= Connection Orifice
(mm)
KV
(m3/h)
Differential pressure
(bar)
Power consumption B= Solenoid coil Temperature
range
(°C)C D E F G H Min
Max
(W) Series Size
AC DC
F3178CV15B 3/8” / 15 2,4
0
14 6 10 MG 30
-10 ... +140
/ 14 27 MK 36
F3178CV16B / 1/2” / 16 3
14 6 10 MG 30
/ 14 27 MK 36
F3178CV20B / 3/4” / 20 3,6
14 6 10 MG 30
/ 14 27 MK 36
F3178CV25B / 1” / 25 8,4
14 3 10 MG 30
/ 8 14 MK 36
/ 14 27 MK 36
F3178CV35B / 1” 1/4 / 35 18
8 / 10 MG 30
14 2 14 MK 36
/ 7 27 MK 36
F3178CV40B / 1” 1/2 40 19,2
8 / 10 MG 30
14 2 14 MK 36
/ 7 27 MK 36
F3178 - 2-way solenoid valve N.C. stainless steel body and cover, with G connection (ISO 228) - 3/8” ... 1” 1/2

G connection (ISO 228)
C= Connection Orifice
(mm)
KV
(m3/h)
Differential pressure
(bar)
Power consumption
B= Solenoid coil
Temperature
range
(°C)C D E F Min
Max
(W)
AC DC
FX3168CV11B 3/8” / 11 1,2
0
5 5
8
A6B= 24 Volt
(AC 50-60 Hz)
A6E= 220/230 Volt
(AC 50-60 Hz)
A60= 12 Volt (DC)
A61= 24 Volt (DC)
-10 ... +80
FX3168CV16B / 1/2” / 16 2,4 5 5
FX3168CV16B / 3/4” / 16 2,4 5 5
FX3168CV20HB / 3/4” / 20 7,2 5 5
FX3168CV25HB / 1” 25 8,4 5 5
Pneumatic symbol Diagram
FX3168 - 2-way solenoid valve N.C. brass body, with G connection (ISO 228)
with certified housing: Ex d IIC T6 or T5 or T4 Gb - 3/8” ... 1”
G connection 3/8” 1/2” 3/4” 3/4” (H) 1” (H)

G connection (ISO 228)
C= Connection Orifice
(mm)
KV
(m3/h)
Differential pressure
(bar)
Power consumption
B= Solenoid coil
Temperature
range
(°C)C D E F Min
Max
(W)
AC DC
FX3178CV15B 3/8” / 15 2,4
0
6 6
8
A6B= 24 Volt
(AC 50-60 Hz)
A6E= 220/230 Volt
(AC 50-60 Hz)
A60= 12 Volt (DC)
A61= 24 Volt (DC)
-10 ... +80
FX3178CV16B / 1/2” / 16 3 6 6
FX3178CV20B / 3/4” / 20 3,6 6 6
FX3178CV25B / 1” 25 8,4 3 3
Pneumatic symbol Diagram
FX3178 - 2-way solenoid valve N.C. stainless steel body, with G connection (ISO 228)
with certified housing: Ex d IIC T6 or T5 or T4 Gb - 3/8” ... 1”
Assisted-lift diaphragm solenoid valves 2/2